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Digital Low Power/Television Translators: Proposed Construction Permits

Report No.: AUCTS85-1 Released: October 3, 2006

Notice is hereby given that the television translator and low power television
applications on the attached list have been accepted for filing. These applications are not
mutually exclusive with other LPTV and TV Translator applications.

Because the applications listed in this Public Notice were received pursuant to an
auction filing window, petitions to deny the applications listed in this Public Notice must
be filed within fifteen (15) days of the release date of this Public Notice. See 47 C.F.R. §
73.5006(b). Oppositions to a petition to deny must be filed no later than fifteen (15)
business days from the filing date for petitions to deny. Replies to the opposition must be
filed no later than ten (10) business days from the filing date for oppositions. See 47
C.F.R. § 73.5006(c). All pleadings should reference the specific file numbers of the
individual application(s).

An original and two copies of all pleadings must be filed with the Commission's
Secretary, Marlene Dortch, Office of the Secretary, Federal Communications Commission,
445 Twelfth Street, S.W., Room TW-A325, Washington, DC 20054, in accordance with
section 1.51(c) of the Commission's rules. See 47 C.F.R. § 1.51(c).
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KATH-LP

KFDF-CA
KRAH-CA
KO4Al
KZCS-LP

W44AY
KOBNC
KYTL-LP
K63DY
K63DX
K28CF
WO05AU
W27AB
W24AU
W28AN
WA42AT
W25AY
W27AX
W49BE

W36AZ

W25AW
K31FX

K33BN

K18GW
K30HF
K15GS

K29GM

K44CP
K40CI

K62DZ
K28EO
K33GB

K54CJ
K66CB
K27GG

K54DA
K19EU
W48AQ

W42BY
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KVHP-LP
KPLE-LP

K20DN

K30DJ
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ARN

20060905AAM

20060925ACU
20060925AJD
20060921ACK
20060921ACL

20060922ACU
20060922ACJ
20060921ACO
20060921ABX
2060921ABR
20060926AKN
20060915A0D
20060915A0B
20060915A0C
20060915ANY
20060915ANX
20060918ABW
20060915A0A
20060925AEB

20060925ADV

20060914ADD
20060905ACC

20060905ACI

20060922AEP
20060922AEZ
20060922AEV

20060922AFD

20060922AFG
20060922AFE
20060926 AKW
20060908AAS
20060908AA0

20060926AKV
20060926AKZ
20060908AAX

20060926AKT
20060908AAL
20060921ADK

20060907ABJ

20060915AAF
20060915AAG
20060914ABK

20060927AHA

20060927AGW
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36
44
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CITY

JUNEAU-
DOUGLAS
FORT SMITH

PARIS
PRESCOTT

COLORADO
SPRINGS
FORT PIERCE

HANAMAULU
TWIN FALLS
LITTLE FALLS
WADENA

ST. IGNATIUS
BAT CAVE, ETC.
CANTON, ETC.
CASHIERS
FRANKLIN
HAYESVILLE
JEFFERSON
LAKE LURE

HACKETTSTOW
N
SUSSEX

TRENTON
QUEMADO/PIE
TOWN

TAOS

BEOWAWE
BEOWAWE
DUCKWATER,
ETC.
DUCKWATER,
ETC.

EUREKA

EUREKA

GLENDALE, ETC.

GOLCONDA

GOLCONDA,
ETC.
OVERTON

OVERTON, ETC.

VALMY & RED
HOUSE
VERDI

WINNEMUCCA

CLARKS
SUMMIT, ETC.
MEMPHIS

BEAUMONT
JASPER
KILLEEN

WICHITA FALLS

WICHITA FALLS

ST

AK

AR
AR
AZ
CO

FL

ID

MN
MN
MT

NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
NJ

NJ

NJ

NM

NV
NV
NV

NV

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

NV
NV
NV

NV
NV
PA

TN

X
X
X

APPLICANT

ETULAIN, DAN

FT. SMITH 46, INC.
FT. SMITH 46, INC.
KSAZ LICENSE, INC.

MCGRAW-HILL BROADCASTING COMPANY,
INC.
BARRY TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

CHANG, JEFF

LOPES, TODD A

FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC.
FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC.
SALISH KOOTENAI COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA

NEW JERSEY PUBLIC BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY

NEW JERSEY PUBLIC BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY

WZBN TV, INC.

REGENTSUNM/BOARDOFEDUCATIONALBUQU
ERQUE, NM(KNME-TV)
REGENTSUNM/BOARDOFEDUCATIONALBUQU
ERQUE,NM(KNME-TV)

EUREKA COUNTY TV DISTRICT

EUREKA COUNTY TV DISTRICT
EUREKA COUNTY TV DISTRICT

EUREKA COUNTY TV DISTRICT

EUREKA COUNTY TV DISTRICT

EUREKA COUNTY TV DISTRICT

MOAPA VALLEY TV MAINTENANCE DISTRICT
HUMBOLDT COUNTY

HUMBOLDT COUNTY

MOAPA VALLEY TV MAINTENANCE DISTRICT
MOAPA VALLEY TV MAINTENANCE DISTRICT
HUMBOLDT COUNTY

CHANNEL 5 PUBLIC BROADCASTING, INC.
HUMBOLDT COUNTY

NORTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA
EDUCATIONAL TV ASSOC.

THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK,
INC.

BLUE BONNET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
BLUE BONNET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
KILLEEN CHRISTIAN BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

CHRISTIAN FAMILY NETWORK TELEVISION,
INC.

CHRISTIAN FAMILY NETWORK TELEVISION,
INC.



K25HF
K46EB

K50EB

K52CS

K48EI

KO8GA
K10FW
K12GlI

K29EP
K56BB

BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT

BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT

BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT

WAHU-CA BDCCDTL

20060921AAR
20060915A0S

20060915A0P

20060915A0U

20060915A0R

20060926AGP
20060926AGK
20060926AGJ
20060926AGlI

20060921ACA

20060926AMC
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39
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23

28

30
31
32
28
45

40

HEBER CITY
HUNTSVILLE,
ETC.
HUNTSVILLE,
ETC.
HUNTSVILLE,
ETC.
HUNTSVILLE,
LIBERTY,
MORGAN, ETC.
MORGAN, ETC.
MORGAN, ETC.
MORGAN, ETC.
RURAL JUAB
COUNTY
CHARLOTTESVI
LLE
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FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC.
WEBER COUNTY, OGDEN VALLEY
RECREATION/TRANSMISSION
WEBER COUNTY, OGDEN VALLEY
RECREATION/TRANSMISSION
WEBER COUNTY, OGDEN VALLEY
RECREATION/TRANSMISSION
WEBER COUNTY, OGDEN VALLEY
RECREATION/TRANSMISSION
MORGAN COUNTY

MORGAN COUNTY

MORGAN COUNTY

MORGAN COUNTY

FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC.

GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, INC.



