Federal Communications Commission 445 Twelfth Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554 News Media Information: (202) 418-0500 Fax on Demand: (202) 418-2830 Internet: www.fcc.gov ftp.fcc.gov

Digital Low Power/Television Translators: Proposed Construction Permits

Report No.: AUCT85-1 Released: October 3, 2006

Notice is hereby given that the television translator and low power television applications on the attached list have been accepted for filing. These applications are not mutually exclusive with other LPTV and TV Translator applications.

Because the applications listed in this Public Notice were received pursuant to an auction filing window, petitions to deny the applications listed in this Public Notice must be filed within fifteen (15) days of the release date of this Public Notice. *See* 47 C.F.R. § 73.5006(b). Oppositions to a petition to deny must be filed no later than fifteen (15) business days from the filing date for petitions to deny. Replies to the opposition must be filed no later than ten (10) business days from the filing date for oppositions. *See* 47 C.F.R. § 73.5006(c). All pleadings should reference the specific file numbers of the individual application(s).

An original and two copies of all pleadings must be filed with the Commission's Secretary, Marlene Dortch, Office of the Secretary, Federal Communications Commission, 445 Twelfth Street, S.W., Room TW-A325, Washington, DC 20054, in accordance with section 1.51(c) of the Commission's rules. *See* 47 C.F.R. § 1.51(c).

CALL SIGN	PREFIX	ARN	СН	CITY	ST	APPLICANT
KATH-LP	BDCCDTL	20060905AAM	19	JUNEAU- DOUGLAS	AK	ETULAIN, DAN
KFDF-CA	BDCCDTL	20060925ACU	44	FORT SMITH	AR	FT. SMITH 46, INC.
KRAH-CA	BDCCDTVL	20060925AJD	10	PARIS	AR	FT. SMITH 46, INC.
K04AI	BDCCDTT	20060921ACK	39	PRESCOTT	ΑZ	KSAZ LICENSE, INC.
KZCS-LP	BDCCDTTL	20060921ACL	25	COLORADO SPRINGS	СО	MCGRAW-HILL BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.
W44AY	BDCCDTT	20060922ACU	31	FORT PIERCE	FL	BARRY TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
K06NC	BDCCDVL	20060922ACJ	12	HANAMAULU	HI	CHANG, JEFF
KYTL-LP	BDCCDTL	20060921ACO	17	TWIN FALLS	ID	LOPES, TODD A
K63DY	BDCCDTT	20060921ABX	49	LITTLE FALLS	MN	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC.
K63DX	BDCCDTT	2060921ABR	33	WADENA	MN	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC.
K28CF	BDCCDTT	20060926AKN	42	ST. IGNATIUS	MT	SALISH KOOTENAI COLLEGE
W05AU	BDCCDTT	20060915AOD	41	BAT CAVE, ETC.	NC	UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
W27AB	BDCCDTT	20060915AOB	46	CANTON, ETC.	NC	UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
W24AU	BDCCDTT	20060915AOC	42	CASHIERS	NC	UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
W28AN	BDCCDTT	20060915ANY	19	FRANKLIN	NC	UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
W42AT	BDCCDTT	20060915ANX	29	HAYESVILLE	NC	UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
W25AY	BDCCDTT	20060918ABW	21	JEFFERSON	NC	UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
W27AX	BDCCDTT	20060915AOA	51	LAKE LURE	NC	UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA
W49BE	BDCCDTT	20060925AEB	50	HACKETTSTOW N	NJ	NEW JERSEY PUBLIC BROADCASTING AUTHORITY
W36AZ	BDCCDTT	20060925ADV	35	SUSSEX	NJ	NEW JERSEY PUBLIC BROADCASTING AUTHORITY
W25AW	BDCCDTL	20060914ADD	49 45	TRENTON	NJ	WZBN TV, INC.
K31FX K33BN	BDCCDTT	20060905ACC 20060905ACI	15 15	QUEMADO/PIE TOWN TAOS	NM NM	REGENTSUNM/BOARDOFEDUCATIONALBUQU ERQUE,NM(KNME-TV) REGENTSUNM/BOARDOFEDUCATIONALBUQU
K18GW	BDCCDTL	20060903ACI 20060922AEP	14	BEOWAWE	NV	ERQUE,NM(KNME-TV) EUREKA COUNTY TV DISTRICT
K30HF	BDCCDTT	20060922AEZ	43	BEOWAWE	NV	EUREKA COUNTY TV DISTRICT
K15GS	BDCCDTL	20060922AEV	19	DUCKWATER,	NV	EUREKA COUNTY TV DISTRICT
K29GM	BDCCDTL	20060922AFD	26	ETC. DUCKWATER,	NV	EUREKA COUNTY TV DISTRICT
K44CP	BDCCDTL	20060922AFG	49	ETC. EUREKA	NV	EUREKA COUNTY TV DISTRICT
K40CI	BDCCDTT	20060922AFE	38	EUREKA	NV	EUREKA COUNTY TV DISTRICT
K62DZ	BDCCDTT	20060926AKW	34	GLENDALE, ETC.	NV	MOAPA VALLEY TV MAINTENANCE DISTRICT
K28EO	BDCCDTT	20060908AAS	25	GOLCONDA	NV	HUMBOLDT COUNTY
K33GB	BDCCDTT	20060908AAO	36	GOLCONDA, ETC.	NV	HUMBOLDT COUNTY
K54CJ	BDCCDTT	20060926AKV	30	OVERTON	NV	MOAPA VALLEY TV MAINTENANCE DISTRICT
K66CB	BDCCDTT	20060926AKZ	36	OVERTON, ETC.	NV	MOAPA VALLEY TV MAINTENANCE DISTRICT
K27GG	BDCCDTT	20060908AAX	39	VALMY & RED HOUSE	NV	HUMBOLDT COUNTY
K54DA	BDCCDTT	20060926AKT	47	VERDI	NV	CHANNEL 5 PUBLIC BROADCASTING, INC.
K19EU	BDCCDTT	20060908AAL	14	WINNEMUCCA	NV	HUMBOLDT COUNTY
W48AQ	BDCCDTT	20060921ADK	47	CLARKS	PA	NORTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA
W42BY	BDCCDTL	20060907ABJ	45	SUMMIT, ETC. MEMPHIS	TN	EDUCATIONAL TV ASSOC. THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.
K52IS	BDCCDTL	20060915AAF	36	BEAUMONT	TX	BLUE BONNET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
KVHP-LP	BDCCDTL	20060915AAG	44	JASPER	TX	BLUE BONNET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
KPLE-LP	BDCCDTL	20060914ABK	30	KILLEEN	TX	KILLEEN CHRISTIAN BROADCASTING CORPORATION
K20DN	BDCCDTL	20060927AHA	46	WICHITA FALLS	TX	CHRISTIAN FAMILY NETWORK TELEVISION, INC.
K30DJ	BDCCDTL	20060927AGW	24	WICHITA FALLS	TX	CHRISTIAN FAMILY NETWORK TELEVISION, INC.

K25HF	BDCCDTT	20060921AAR	50	HEBER CITY	UT	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC.
K46EB	BDCCDTT	20060915AOS	39	HUNTSVILLE, ETC.	UT	WEBER COUNTY, OGDEN VALLEY RECREATION/TRANSMISSION
K50EB	BDCCDTT	20060915AOP	25	HUNTSVILLE, ETC.	UT	WEBER COUNTY, OGDEN VALLEY RECREATION/TRANSMISSION
K52CS	BDCCDTT	20060915AOU	23	HUNTSVILLE, ETC.	UT	WEBER COUNTY, OGDEN VALLEY RECREATION/TRANSMISSION
K48EI	BDCCDTT	20060915AOR	28	HUNTSVILLE, LIBERTY,	UT	WEBER COUNTY, OGDEN VALLEY RECREATION/TRANSMISSION
K08GA	BDCCDTT	20060926AGP	30	MORGAN, ETC.	UT	MORGAN COUNTY
K10FW	BDCCDTT	20060926AGK	31	MORGAN, ETC.	UT	MORGAN COUNTY
K12GI	BDCCDTT	20060926AGJ	32	MORGAN, ETC.	UT	MORGAN COUNTY
K29EP	BDCCDTT	20060926AGI	28	MORGAN, ETC.	UT	MORGAN COUNTY
K56BB	BDCCDTT	20060921ACA	45	RURAL JUAB COUNTY	UT	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, INC.
WAHU-CA	BDCCDTL	20060926AMC	40	CHARLOTTESVI LLE	VA	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, INC.

END